

**BID TABULATION**  
**DORR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PRIVATE SANITARY PUMP STATION & FORCEMAIN**  
**SPRINGFIELD LOCAL SCHOOLS**  
**September 13, 2016**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	S & S Directional Boring, LTD		Edward Kelly & Sons		Hank's Plumbing & Heating		Vernon Nagel, Inc.		B. Hill'z Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>BASE BID</b>													
1	6" Sanitary Sewer Conduit, Type C	10	FT	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
2	6" Sanitary Sewer – Temp. Gravity Bypass Installed	40	FT	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
3	6" Sanitary Sewer – Temp. Gravity Bypass Removed	40	FT	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
4	6" Sanitary Inside Drop Connection	17	VER. FT.	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$40.00	\$680.00
5	1-1/2" Forcemain	6	FT	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$18.00	\$108.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$120.00
6	3" Forcemain	3035	FT	\$19.00	\$57,665.00	\$20.00	\$60,700.00	\$15.00	\$45,525.00	\$14.50	\$44,007.50	\$18.00	\$54,630.00
7	Grinder Pump Station	1	LUMP	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$40,798.00	\$40,798.00
8	Air Release Manhole	2	EACH	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
9	1-1/2" Bronze Ball Valve in Valve Box	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
10	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	Maintaining Traffic, As per plan	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12	Ex. Sewer Repair (Contingency)	10	EACH	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
13	Ex. Sewer Pipe Replacement (Contingency)	100	FT	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
14	Waterline Repair (Contingency)	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
15	Pre-Construction Video Recording	1	LUMP	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
16	Restoration	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
<b>SUBTOTAL OF ALL BASE BID ITEMS (SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DEADLINE: JANUARY 31, 2017)</b>					<b>\$117,855.00</b>	<b>\$119,408.00</b>	<b>\$119,892.00</b>	<b>\$121,157.50</b>	<b>\$122,578.00</b>				
<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>													
A-1	Later Substantial Completion Deadline (Deduct)	1	LUMP	\$1,855.00	(\$1,855.00)	\$5,000.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	(\$50.00)	\$2,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 1 ITEM (SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DEADLINE: APRIL 17, 2017)</b>					<b>\$116,000.00</b>	<b>\$114,408.00</b>	<b>\$119,892.00</b>	<b>\$121,107.50</b>	<b>\$120,578.00</b>				